Biographical Sketch: Michael S. Urban

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.

159 South Main Street, Suite 1100
Akron, OH 44308
Telephone (330) 762-2411
Facsimile (330) 762-9918
murban@amer-law.com

Admitted to Practice of Law

State of Ohio, 1987

Employment History

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A. 1987 to present
Associate, Partner

Higher Education

Ohio State University College of Law
Juris Doctorate, with honors, 1986

Kent State University
M.A., 1984

Kent State University
B.A., magna cum laude, 1979



Memberships
American Bar Association
Ohio State Bar Association

Akron Bar Association

Community

Member, Investment Committee, United Way of Summit County

Member, Policies and Procedures Committee, Service Review Team,
United Way of Summit County

Member, Executive Dialogue, Greater Akron Chamber

Continuing Education & Training

Drafting Wills and Trusts

Commercial Real Estate Law

Ethics, Professionalism and Substance Abuse

Advanced Issues in Ohio Employment Law

23" Annual Health Care Law Institute Video

Westlaw |

Westlaw Il

Ohio Materials on Westlaw

Commercial Real Estate

Ethics, Professionalism & Substance Abuse

Advanced Employment Law: Working through Common Problems
State and Local Government Law

Business Contracts A to Z

Helping Your Client Buy or Sell a Small-to-Medium Sized Business
20™ Annual Conference of Public Attorneys

Collections: Seeking and Collecting

Business Ownership Succession

Employment Law: The Latest Developments

Human Resources Law from Start to Finish

Limited Liability Companies

Legal Ethics: Top Challenges

Unemployment Compensation and Appeals Hearing
Music Law 101

Ironclad Idemnification Provisions in Business Contracts
Employment Law: 2015 Comprehensive Guide

Trusts 101

Advanced Employment Law

Advanced Human Resource Law

Basics of Estate Administration

06/09/04
09/08/04
09/17/04
10/01/04
12/03/07
01/01/09
01/01/09
01/01/09
08/13/10
09/24/10
10/19/10
12/03/10
12/12/11
12/13/11
04/26/12
07/17/12
11/09/12
03/10/14
12/05/14
12/16/14
12/18/14
02/26/15
06/11/15
09/29/15
11/02/15
12/15/15
03/02/16
04/28/16
06/22/16

1987 to present
1987 to present

1987 to present

1991 to 2007

2002 to 2007
2005

Cleveland, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Columbus, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Cleveland, Ohio
Akron, Ohio
Akron, Ohio



