

Biographical Sketch: Michael S. Urban

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A.

159 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Akron, OH 44308 Telephone (330) 762-2411 Facsimile (330) 762-9918 murban@amer-law.com

Admitted to Practice of Law

State of Ohio, 1987

Employment History

Amer Cunningham Co., L.P.A. Associate, Partner

1987 to present

Higher Education

Ohio State University College of Law Juris Doctorate, with honors, 1986

Kent State University M.A., 1984

Kent State University B.A., magna cum laude, 1979

Memberships

American Bar Association	1987 to present
Ohio State Bar Association	1987 to present
Akron Bar Association	1987 to present

Community

Member, Investment Committee, United Way of Summit County

Member, Policies and Procedures Committee, Service Review Team,

United Way of Summit County

Member, Executive Dialogue, Greater Akron Chamber

1991 to 2007

2002 to 2007

Continuing Education & Training

Drafting Wills and Trusts	06/09/04	Cleveland, Ohio
Commercial Real Estate Law	09/08/04	Akron, Ohio
Ethics, Professionalism and Substance Abuse	09/17/04	Akron, Ohio
Advanced Issues in Ohio Employment Law	10/01/04	Akron, Ohio
23 rd Annual Health Care Law Institute Video	12/03/07	Cleveland, Ohio
Westlaw I	01/01/09	Akron, Ohio
Westlaw II	01/01/09	Akron, Ohio
Ohio Materials on Westlaw	01/01/09	Akron, Ohio
Commercial Real Estate	08/13/10	Akron, Ohio
Ethics, Professionalism & Substance Abuse	09/24/10	Akron, Ohio
Advanced Employment Law: Working through Common Problems	10/19/10	Cleveland, Ohio
State and Local Government Law	12/03/10	Cleveland, Ohio
Business Contracts A to Z	12/12/11	Cleveland, Ohio
Helping Your Client Buy or Sell a Small-to-Medium Sized Business	12/13/11	Akron, Ohio
20 th Annual Conference of Public Attorneys	04/26/12	Columbus, Ohio
Collections: Seeking and Collecting	07/17/12	Cleveland, Ohio
Business Ownership Succession	11/09/12	Cleveland, Ohio
Employment Law: The Latest Developments	03/10/14	Akron, Ohio
Human Resources Law from Start to Finish	12/05/14	Akron, Ohio
Limited Liability Companies	12/16/14	Akron, Ohio
Legal Ethics: Top Challenges	12/18/14	Akron, Ohio
Unemployment Compensation and Appeals Hearing	02/26/15	Akron, Ohio
Music Law 101	06/11/15	Cleveland, Ohio
Ironclad Idemnification Provisions in Business Contracts	09/29/15	Akron, Ohio
Employment Law: 2015 Comprehensive Guide	11/02/15	Akron, Ohio
Trusts 101	12/15/15	Cleveland, Ohio
Advanced Employment Law	03/02/16	Cleveland, Ohio
Advanced Human Resource Law	04/28/16	Akron, Ohio
Basics of Estate Administration	06/22/16	Akron, Ohio